

NOTIFICATION

Date: 07-02-2023

The Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai is pleased to publish the Selected List and Rejected List for the post of Head Assistant (Advertisement No. 01, dated 28-10-2021) and for the post of U. D. Assistant (Advertisement No. 02, dated 23-11-2021) after scrutiny. Schedule date of interview for the selected candidates for both the posts is on **15-02-2023** from **2:30 P.M. onwards**. Accordingly, the selected candidates are directed to bring all the original testimonials that were submitted with the application, failing of which the candidate will be debarred from appearing in the interview. The Selected List and Rejected List of the candidates of above mentioned posts are available on the Notice Board of the undersigned and official website of Hojai District Judiciary i.e. "https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hojai".

VENUE OF INTERVIEW: OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, HOJAI.

Bd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assam.

Memo No: CJM(H)/2023/.263...66

Dated: 0.7.10.2.1.23

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- a) The District Information and Public Relation Officer, Hojai. He is requested to publish the notification in the local daily news paper. Action taken may kindly be communicated to the undersigned at the earliest.
- b) The System Officer, Hojai District Judiciary. He is requested to upload the notification along with the Selected List and Rejected List of the above mentioned posts on the official website of Hojai District Judiciary.
 - c) Notice Board.
 - d) Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Hojai, Assam.
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Hojai, Sankardev Nagar

JYM P3



No: CJM(H)/2022/...3.7.4....

Dated: 07 07 23

NOTIFICATION

In pursuant to the advertisement No. 1, dated 28-10-2021 the following candidate is found eligible for interview for the post of Head Assistant in the office of the undersigned.

SELECT LIST FOR THE POST OF HEAD ASSISTANT

SI. No.	Name of candidate	Father's Name
1.	Mukul Ch. Kemprai	Moneswar Kemprai

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assam,

Farder Napor



No: CJM(H)/2023/....275

Dated: 7.2.2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuant to the advertisement No. 1, dated 28-10-2021 the following candidates are found ineligible for interview for the post of Head Assistant in the office of the undersigned. The ground for rejection is succinctly mentioned.

REJECT LIST FOR THE POST OF HEAD ASSISTANT

SI. No.	Name of candidate	Father's Name
1.	KONGKON SHIL	NRIPEN SHIL
2.	SUMA RANI DAS	RUP ROY
3.	APURBA BORDOLOI	DIJEN BORDOLOI
4.	PINKU MONI SHIL	NRIPEN SHIL
5.	ARPAN KUMAR GANGULI	ARUP KUMAR GANGULI
6.	MD TARIQUE	ABDUL MAJEED SALIK
7.	LITAN DAS	JYOTI BIKASH DAS
8.	DHANANJOY DAS	ACHYUT DAS

Any applicant having any grievance may mail the said grievance with the backed by adequate testimony to cjmhojai@gmail.com. The objections have to be tendered on or before the 13th February, 2023.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assamistrate Hojai, Sankardev Nagar



No: CJM(H)/2023/...2.3法...

Dated: 07.02.23

NOTIFICATION

In pursuant to the advertisement No. 2, dated 23-11-2021 the following candidates are found eligible for interview for the post of U. D. Assistant in the office of the undersigned.

SELECT LIST FOR THE POST OF U.D. ASSISTANT

SI. No.	Name of candidate	Father's Name
1.	BINOD KUMAR BORA	BABULI CHANDRA BORA
2.	SANKAR DAS	ROBINDRA DAS
3.	TARUN KALITA	LT. SUMESWAR KALITA
4.	KABITA BORA	LAKHI RAM BORA
5.	DHIREN CHANDRA LASKAR	LT. LILADHAR LASKAR
6.	CHARU DEVI	LT. SACHINDRA KUMAR NATH

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assam.

Hopet, Sankarder Magn

No: CJM(H)/2023/...2.7-6

Dated: 7.2.2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuant to the advertisement No. 2, dated 23-11-2021 the following candidates are found ineligible for interview for the post of U. D. Assistant in the office of the undersigned. The ground for rejection is succinctly mentioned.

REJECT LIST FOR THE POST OF U.D. ASSISTANT

SI. No.	Name of candidate	Father's Name
1.	ANIKET MAITY	TAPAS MAITY
2.	HIMANGSHU SARMA	NITYANANDA SARMA
3.	KUSHAL RAJKHOWA	LT. DEBANANDA RAJKHOWA
4.	HIMANGSHU RAJKHOWA	LT. GANESH RAJKHOWA
5.	ARINDAM GOSWAMI	BIPUL GOSWAMI
6.	JAYBIDYA SINGH	LT. BRAJA BASHI SINGH

Any applicant having any grievance may mail the said grievance with the backed by adequate testimony to cjmhojai@gmail.com. The objections have to be tendered on or before the 13th February, 2023.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assam. Chief Judicial Magistrate

Hojai, Sankardev Nagar